SENATE BILL 632

5lr2666 CF HB 795

By: Washington County Senators

Introduced and read first time: February 6, 2015 Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

Committee Report: Favorable Senate action: Adopted Read second time: March 6, 2015

CHAPTER _____

1 AN ACT concerning

Washington County - Board of License Commissioners - Expungement of Violations

FOR the purpose of requiring, in Washington County, violations of the alcoholic beverages
laws of the State to be expunged by the Washington County Board of License
Commissioners after a certain period of time; and generally relating to the
expungement of violations by the Washington County Board of License
Commissioners.

- 9 BY adding to
- 10 Article 2B Alcoholic Beverages
- 11 Section 16–508.1
- 12 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 13 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)
- 14 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND,
- 15 That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 16

Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages

- 17 **16–508.1.**
- 18 (A) THIS SECTION APPLIES ONLY IN WASHINGTON COUNTY.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

<u>Underlining</u> indicates amendments to bill.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from the law by amendment.



1 (B) A VIOLATION OF THIS ARTICLE OR OF ANY REGULATION ADOPTED 2 UNDER THIS ARTICLE SHALL BE EXPUNGED BY THE BOARD OF LICENSE 3 COMMISSIONERS AFTER 5 YEARS FROM THE DATE THE VIOLATION OCCURRED.

4 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 5 October 1, 2015.

Approved:

Governor.

President of the Senate.

Speaker of the House of Delegates.